

j  
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.179 OF 2005

KILARU DHANA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KILARU VENKATESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the respondent. Two weeks' time as

prayed for is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Put up after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER