

Ü
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 179 OF 2005

KILARU DHANA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KILARU VENKATESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maryam Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by three weeks' in terms of
the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent. It is
made clear that no further adjournment will be given.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master